not accrue any vacation leave hours. 

B. An employee with then thousand (10,000) and up to twenty thousand (20,000) 
total hours of City service shall accrue 0.04 hours of vacation leave for each hour 
actually worked. 

C. An employee with twenty thousand (20,000) and up to twenty-five thousand 
(25.000) total hours of City service shall accrue 0.06 hours of vacation leave for each 
hour actually worked. 

D. An employee with twenty-five thousand (25,000) or more total hours of City service 
shall accrue 0.07 hours of vacation leave for each hour actually worked. 

The maximum vacation leave accumulation for each unit employee shall be one hundred 
(100) hours. Except as otherwise provided hereafter, employees shall cease to accrue